0409846
10.00
¥ 0.0

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VLADIMIR I. SLESAREV 698 West Wilbur Avenue Apartment 406 Coeur d'Alene 83815	Name: ZYLACTA CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 25, 2005	Street Address: 18406 Broad Leaf Road
✓ Assignment	City: Boyds
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Maryland Country: U.S.A. Zip: 20841
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address(es) attached (s) Note to the Additional name (s) & address (s) &
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/409,846 PCT/US04/09953 Additional numbers al	B. Patent No.(s) ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dmitri A. Chernov, Esg. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Three Bethesda Metro Center Suite 910	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Bethesda	8. Payment Information
State: Maryland Zip:20814	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4459 Expiration Date -03/02
Phone Number: (240) 447-8625 Fax Number: (301) 907-7790	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: DChernov@aol.com	Authorized User Name Amikei A. Chean o
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Biodegradable Glucosaminemuramyl Peptides for Apoptosis Modulation PCT application number: PCT/US04/09953 Patent application serial number US10/409846 filed on 04/09/2003

In consideration of the sum of US\$10.00 (ten United States dollars), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, VLADIMIR I. SLESAREV, of 698 West Wilbur Ave, Apt. 406, Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 and 18406 Broad Leaf Road, Boyds, Maryland 20841 ("ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over to ZYLACTA CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, whose post office address is 18406 Broad Leaf Road, Boyds, Maryland 20841, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), my entire right, title, and interest in and to the abovementioned invention and the abovementioned application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof, as well as any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to make this Assignment as set forth above and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement, assignment, sale, transfer, conveyance, encumbrance, or other document in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will provide and communicate to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all relevant facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and the equivalents thereof in any foreign country that are known to me, that I will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto, and that I will promptly make all rightful oaths or affirmations and execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all lawful papers, documents, materials, instruments, affidavits, and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications required to apply for, obtain, maintain, protect, prosecute, defend, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and the equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.
But
VLADIMIR I. SLESAREV
Executed this 25 day of March, 2005, at Bank & America
I hereby certify that on 3-75, 2005 before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the
I hereby certify that on 3-75, 2005 before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the STATE DE 150A+6, in and for Bowl & Amunica, personally appeared
VLADIMIK I. SLESAKEV and made oath under the penalties of periury that the matters and
facts set forth in this affidavit are true to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief.
As witness my hand and notarial seal.
Asmel North

PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 07/27/2005

My Commission expires ⇒ '\(\mathcal{U} \rightarrow \float{\text{\$\tau}} \rightarrow \(\mathcal{U} \rightarrow \float{\text{\$\tau}} \rightarrow \float{\text{\$\tau}}